property, plant and equipment. The change in accounting policy has been made retrospectively in accordance
with the transitional provision of the amendment.

The reclassification does not affect the basic earnings per ordinary share for the current and prior periods.

Company No. 295400 W

OCBC BANK (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 138

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2010 (continued)

47 COMPARATIVE FIGURES
 Arising from the adoption of FRS101(revised), income statements for the year ended 31 December 2009 have been

re-presented as statement of comprehensive income. All non-owner changes in equity that were presented in the
statement of changes in equity are now included in the statement of comprehensive income as other comprehensive
income. Consequently, components of comprehensive income are not presented in the statement of changes in
equity.

Following the adoption of the amendment to FRS117, FRS139 and changes made to conform with current year’s
presentation, certain comparatives have been re-presented as follows:

  Group Bank
  As previously

reported As restated
As previously

reported  As restated
  RM’000  RM’000 RM’000  RM’000
 Statements of financial position
 Deposits and placements with banks and

other financial institution - - 2,459,784  2,499,784
 Derivatives assets - 547,154 -  543,171
 Other assets 747,361 200,207 968,432  385,261
 Derivative liabilities - 435,130 -  430,809
 Other liabilities 917,806 480,918 1,009,862  578,955
 Property, plant and equipment 236,984 238,825 230,439  232,280
 Prepaid lease payments 2,877 1,036 2,877  1,036
 Securities available for sale 6,519,318 6,493,906 4,930,191  5,552,255
 Loans, advance and financing 31,688,667 31,714,079 29,576,545  29,601,957
 Deposits from Customers 41,590,752 41,592,510 38,083,246  38,083,344

 Income Statements
 Net fee and commission income - 243,239 -  284,146
 Net trading income - 128,551 -  128,551
 Other operating income - 43,058 -  43,092
 Interest income 1,952,561 1,963,195 1,970,543  1,981,177
 Impairment allowance on loans, advances

and financing 184,678 195,448 157,340  168,024
 Non-interest income 415,285 - 456,226  -
 Income from Islamic banking operations 143,949 144,085 -  -

 Cash Flow Statements
 Cash flows from operating activities:
 Adjustments for:-
 Net (gains)/losses from disposal of
 - securities available-for-sale (30,345) (31,481) -  -
 - trading derivatives - (10,303) -  (10,303)
 - hedging derivatives - 437 -  437
 Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 43,735 43,751 42,340  42,356
 Amortisation of prepaid lease payments 52 36 52  36
 Allowance for losses on loans, advances
 and financing 184,678 195,448 157,390  168,024
 Equity compensation benefits 5,199 5,281 -  -
 Unrealised (gains)/losses on revaluation of:
 - securities held-for-trading  - (9,227) -  (9,227)
 - trading derivatives 16,805 -  16,805
 Unrealised losses on revaluation  208,672 - 208,672  -

 Operating profit before working capital

changes 1,239,141 1,037,896 1,189,243  988,917

Company No. 295400 W

OCBC BANK (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 139

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2010 (continued)

47 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

  Group Bank
  As previously

reported As restated
As previously

reported  As restated
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000  RM’000
 Cash Flow Statements (continued)
 Cash flows from operating activities

(continued):

 Decrease in operating assets:
 Securities held-for-trading 203,078 221,090 203,078  221,090